Merced Multicultural Arts Center

645 W. Main Street, Merced, CA 95340 artsmerced.org 209.388.1090 Inspiring and nurturing the arts throughout Merced County

Volunteer Application

Thank you for your interest in volunteering at the Merced Multicultural Arts Center (the MAC). The MAC relies on volunteers to help put on arts programs and events that inspire and engage the community. The information that you provide will help us find your best fit within the MAC Art Crew to suit both your interests and skills with the MAC's needs.

First Name:	Last Name:	
Street Address:	City: Zip:	
Home Phone:	Mobile Phone:	
Email:	Work Phone:	
Are you a student? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	School/Grade/Year:	
Languages Spoken:	Certified in CPR or First Aid? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	
Emergency Contact:		

I am interested in volunteering in the following (Circle all that apply):

Galleries	Front Desk/	Hospitality	Tech	Education
Marketing/	Outreach	Beautification	Spec	cial Events

Are you interested in volunteering on a regularly scheduled basis? \Box Yes \Box No

When are you available?

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
From:							
To:							

How many times a month would you be interested in volunteering?

1-2 3-4 5-6 7 or more

List any relevant experience, either through employment or volunteering, and/or attach a resume.

Waiver of Liability, Release and Indemnification Agreement

In consideration for being permitted to participate as a Merced Multicultural Arts Center Volunteer, I hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages for personal injury, death or property damage which I may have or which may hereafter accrue as a result of my participation in said activity. This release is intended to discharge, in advance, the Merced County Arts Council and Merced Multicultural Arts Center, their officers, agents, employees and elected officials. I have voluntarily applied to participate in said activity, and I agree to assume any and all risks of injury or death, and to release and hold harmless the Council and the Center, their officers, employees, agents and elected officials who through negligence, carelessness, or any other act or omission might otherwise be liable to me. I understand and agree that this waiver, release and assumption of risks is to be binding on my heirs and assigns. I further agree to indemnify and to hold the Council and the Center, their officers, employees, agents and elected officials free and harmless from any loss, liability, damage, cost, or expense which they may incur as a result of any injury and/or property damage that I may sustain while participating in said activity.

I certify that I have carefully read this agreement, waiver, and release and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between Merced Multicultural Art Center, the Merced County Arts Council, and me. I sign it of my own free will.

Signature	Date	
Signature of parent or guardian if volunteer is under 18 years of age	Date	

Thank you for your interest in the MAC. It may not always be possible to accommodate all volunteers for their specific interests and availability, but every effort will be made to engage those wishing to be part of the Mac Art Crew. If you have any questions, please contact Colton Dennis, Executive Director at 209.388.1090

Please send completed forms to:

Merced Multicultural Arts Center Attn: *MAC Art Crew* 645 W. Main Street Merced, CA 95340 <u>director@artsmerced.org</u>